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LOUNGUE
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Available in high-gloss 
white and matt white 
versions

备有亮光白色和哑光
白色款式

Предлагается в белом 
глянце или белом 
матовом вариантах

EN

Welcome to your personal lounge area.  
This exclusive interpretation of the award-
winning Namur bathtub unites a sweeping, 
elegant design with the extraordinary comfort  
of a lounger: a winning combination.  
When viewing the model from the outside,  
the aesthetic shape cannot fail to impress,  
along with the rims that fan out so delicately  
– a testament to the outstanding quality of the 
finish. Then, as you come closer and further 
examine the interior of the bathtub, you will 
notice and admire the ergonomically adjustable 
recliningposition, and clever details such as the 
innovative water outlet on the side that channels
waste water for drainage.

CN  
欢迎来到私人休闲区。获奖浴缸 Namur 的独特演绎
融合了富有活力的优雅设计与躺椅的出众舒适性：完
美搭配，瞬间就令人折服。这包括外观上的第一印象：
美观的形状和以顶级质量打造的极为精致生动的浴缸
边缘。也包括从内部细细感受与发现这款浴缸：经过人
体工学调整的躺位和考 周全的细节，例如用于排水的
创新型侧面出水口。

RU  
Добро пожаловать в собственную зону отдыха.
Эксклюзивная серия знаменитых ванн Namur
сочетает в себе элегантный дизайн с плавными
линиями и исключительный комфорт модных
шезлонгов. Это сочетание покоряет с первого
взгляда. Эстетичные формы и тонкие края
ванны свидетельствуют о высочайшем качестве
производства. При более пристальном взгляде  
на ванну вы обнаружите дополнительные удобства:
эргономичную конструкцию ложа и такие 
продуманные детали, как инновационный  
боковой слив.
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Backrest / footrest
靠背 / 搁脚板
Спинка, подставка для ног

(mm)

1800 x
1900 x

800
900

27

(mm)

500 x
600 x
700 x

300
350
400

Washbasin
台上盆
Раковина на столешнице
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(mm)

1500 x
1600 x
1700 x
1800 x
1800 x
1900 x

700
750
750
800
900
900

DESIGN BY

HOESCH DESIGN 
TEAM

AWARDS

SO
LI

Q
U

E

28

Backrest / footrest
靠背 / 搁脚板
Спинка, подставка для ног

Available in high-gloss 
white and matt white 
versions

备有亮光白色和哑光
白色款式

Предлагается в белом 
глянце или белом 
матовом вариантах


